HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 24, 2013
8:30 A.M.

Hearing Room A
ID# 11587

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBERS EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

Chair, Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Davis

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Nick Herrera, Committee Assistant

Public Hearing
SB 547 A

Work Session
SB 547 A
HB 2051
HB 2871
HB 2503

HREV

HREV

5/24/2013 8:04:47 AM

8:04:53 AM
8:04:54 AM
8:05:03 AM
8:05:10 AM
8:05:19 AM

8:05:25 AM
8:05:41 AM
8:06:12 AM
8:06:40 AM
8:06:41 AM
8:06:42 AM

HREV

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on SB 547A

Work Session on SB 547A

Vice-Chair Berger moves SB 547A to the floor with a Do Pass
Recommendation

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYES: Barnhart, Bentz, Berger, Davis, Gelser, Read, Vega Pederson
EXCUSED: Bailey, Conger
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8:10:55 AM
8:10:59 AM
8:11:00 AM

8:11:01 AM
8:11:05 AM
8:11:34 AM
8:13:32 AM
8:13:39 AM
8:13:54 AM
8:14:08 AM
8:14:17 AM
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8:18:45 AM
8:18:46 AM

8:18:47 AM
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Work Session on HB 2051

{Exhibit} A: HB 2051-2 Staff Measure Summary

{Exhibit} B: HB 2051-2 Revenue Impact Statement

{Exhibit} C: HB 2051-2 Fiscal Impact Statement

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Vice-Chair Berger

{Exhibit} D: HB 2051-2 amendment

Vice-Chair Berger moves the -2 amendment to HB 2051

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

Warner

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYES: Barnhart, Bentz, Berger, Davis, Gelser, Read, Vega Pederson
EXCUSED: Bailey, Conger

Rep. Read moves that the rules be suspended to allow Rep. Conger to
vote on SB 547A

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: Barnhart, Bentz, Berger, Conger, Davis, Gelser, Read, Vega
Pederson

EXCUSED: Bailey

Rep. Conger votes aye on SB 547A

Work Session on HB 2871

Warner

Work Session on HB 2503

{Exhibit} E: HB 2503-6 amendment

{Exhibit} F: HB 2503-6 summary

{Exhibit} G: HB 2503-6 RIS

{Exhibit} H: HB 2503-6 Staff Measure Summary

Work Session on 2051

Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Vice-Chair moves HB 2051 as amended without recommendation to the
floor and add a subsequent referral to the Joint Committee on Ways and
Means

Vice-Chair Berger

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: Barnhart, Bentz, Berger, Conger, Davis, Gelser, Read, Vega
Pederson

EXCUSED: Bailey
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8:19:22 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart

EXHIBITS
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{Exhibit} A:
{Exhibit} B:
{Exhibit} C:
{Exhibit} D:
{Exhibit} E:
{Exhibit} F:
{Exhibit} G:
{Exhibit} H:

HB 2051-2 Staff Measure Summary
HB 2051-2 Revenue Impact Statement
HB 2051-2 Fiscal Impact Statement
HB 2051-2 amendment

HB 2503-6 amendment

HB 2503-6 summary

HB 2503-6 RIS

HB 2503-6 Staff Measure Summary
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